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Retrenchment in Forei", on

Companiel

'54. Dr. Kanen Sen:
8hrl lndrajit Guptl:
Sllri P. C. Borooah:
Shri S. C. Samantl:
Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shrl M. L. Dwlvedi:
Shri Maheswar Nail<:

Shri Warlor:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

Wlll the Minister of l'etroleum .... d
Cbemicals be pleased to ,tatp:'

\a) whether it is a fact that 11Iri\~
number of people have been r&trenched by the Private Oil Companies .in Cochin;

(u) whether the Ministry of Labour and Employment have asked the Petroleum Ministry to absorb them in the LO.C. installations; and

(c) 'if so, the result thereof?

The MInIster of Petroleum and Chemicals (Shrt Ala,esan): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Report of the Education Commission
• 55. Shrl Madbu Llma)'e:

8hri Kishen Pattna,.ak:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohtl:
Shri H. C. Llnp Redel,.:

Shrl P. R. Chakravertl:
8hrlmatl Savitrl Nigam:
Shri Vlshwa N ath Panel.,.:

!!hrl Bibhntl Mishra:
Shrl K. N. Tiwary:
Shri Basappa:
Shrl Ram Sewak Yael .. :
Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Bagd:
Shrl Firod!a:
Shri M. L. Dwlveell:
Shrl Subodb Hansela:
Shrl Bhagwat Jha Aaad:
Shrl S. C. Saman!a:
Dr. M. M. Das:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shrl Hukam Chand

Kachbaval,.a:
8hrl Baele:
8hrl VWlram Praead:

Shrl Vasndevan Nair:
8hri Warlor:
8hri Harl Visbnu Kamath:
Shrl Surendranath Dwlved,.:
Khrl Hem Barua:
~hri R. Barna:
Dr. L. M. Slnghvi:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:
Shrl R. S. Pandey:
Shrl Sllrendra Pal Singb:
Shrl Kolla Venkalah:

Shrlmati Renuka Ray:
Shri Mohan Swarup:
Shri Sivamurthl Swam,.:
lihrl Maheswar Nalk:
Shrl D. Q, Purl:
Sbrl Indrajlt Gupta:
Shrl Man Sinh P. Patel:

WiiI the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 839 on the 7th September, 1966 and state:

(a) whether Government have since taken a decision on the report of the Education 'Commission;

(b) the schemes/recommendations which will be implemented during the Fourth Plan period on a priority basis; and

(c) whether Governm~nt are likely to recommend incre~se in the emolu_
ments of primary teach~rs, espedaIly science and mathematics teacher.!

The Minister of Education (Sbrl
M. C. Cbagla): (a) and (b). The Government is actively examining the Report of the Education Commission. A special cell has been set up for the purpose in the Ministry 'of Education. Similar cells have also been set up in the Education Departments in all States. The views of the State Governments as also universities are expected by the end of Novem'ber and thereafter the Report will be considered in a special meeting of the Central Advisory Board of Education, which will be held at New Delhi on 20th and 21st December, 1966. The Government will take decisions after this meeting.

The Education Panel of the Planning Commission considered the Report In September last and broadly approved its recomendations, Some readjustments of aIlocations for different schemes included in the Education Plan are proposed to be carried out in, the light of the advice given by the Panel.

The recommendations made by th~ Commission with regard to the Central sector are being trealed separately and are being examined In the Ministry of Education. The recommendations for the Central sector in Teacher Education have already been approved and implementation has started, It is proposed to make some ad hoc prOVision in the annual plan for 1967-68, both at the Centre and in the States, for Implementing the accepted recommendations of the Education Commission, This will facilitate quick implemen-
lation after the meet,ing of the Central Advisory Board of Education in December,

(c) Proposals of the Commission re_
garding salary scalrs Of teachers have been referred 10 Statp Governments and are under their examination.

E&]Iiona,e Cue Enquiry

·M. Shrl p. C. Boro.b:
!lhrl Vishwa Nath Pande-,.:
!lbri H. C. Lln,a Reddy:
Shri Bba,wat Jba AN:

Shrl S. C. Samanta:
!!brl M, L. Dwlvedl:
!!hrl SubOdh HlUl5da:
Dr. M. M, D .. :
ShrI DIUi Vishnu 'Kamath:
Shrl SUI'('ndranath Dwl",lIdy:
Shrl Hem Barua:
Sbrl Huhm ChaDd

'Kar.hbavaITa:
Sbri Bade:
Shrl VishrBm Pr .. d:
Sltri D, C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of nome Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) the pro1(ress made in Ihp Inquires and investigation relating to the allged espionage case by the A,I.C,C. officials; and

(b) the result of "'e investigations
10 far?

The Mlnlster of Home Airalrs (Sbrl Nanda): (a) and (b), The case against Mohit Chowdhury, in which am employee of the A.I,C.C. is abo inVOlved has since been tak~n over by the C.B,1. The investigation of the case is in progress,

Adult Llteraq
*57. Sbrl Ram Sewak Yad .. :

Sbrl Yaobpal Slnrh:
Sbrl BanI:
Sbri SUbodb Hansda:
Sbrl S. C. Samanta:
Sbri P. C. Borooah:
shri M. L. Dwlvedl:
Shrl Bhaewat Iba And:
Dr. M. M. Dao:
Shrl P. R. Cbakravert!:
Shri H. C. Lln,a Reddy:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to Itate:

(a) whether Dr. V. K. R. V, Rao, a Member of the Planning Comml"-
sion, has stated that the adult literacy programme has not been taken seriously all these years by Government;

(b) whether the Prime Mlnl.ter has also stated in this regard that Government propose to end illiteracy by the end of 1967; and

(c) if 10, the step" taken in this reeard?

The Minister of Education (Sbrl
M. C. Cbagla): (a) to (c). No such statements appear to have been made by the Prime Minister or Dr,
V. K. R. V. Rao, Member Planning Commission. However, It is proposed to allocate the sum of Rs. 64 crores in the Fourth Plan for Adult Literacy Programmes,

Shri J, P. Narayan's Statement Te:
!!helkh A bduJJab

*58, !!hrl p, R.· ChakraTerti:
Sbrt H. C. Ling. Reddy:
Dr. M. M. Das:
Shri Bhagwat JII& Add:
SbrI II. L. Dwl .... dl:
Sbrt S. C. Samanta:
Sbri Subodh Hansda:
Shri 'Kalla Venkalab:
Sbrl Hem Barua:

